Assessor’s Block, Lot 0806/002 (the “Land”), as more particularly described in the legal 

description attached hereto as Exhibit A, together with the improvements thereon, generally 

consisting of that certain 2-story assisted living facility containing approximately Ten Thousand 

Three Hundred (10,300) square feet of net rentable area and commonly known as 601-617 

Laguna Street (the “Building”); 

B. Seller is experienced and knowledgeable in the oversight and management of 

construction, renovation and rehabilitation of properties similar in type to the Building;

[...]

Costs, each as defined in Subsections (a)-(e) below. 

1 Total Purchase Price and figures in Subsections (a)-(e) to be finalized after completion of Appraisal and bids. 

(a) The “Purchase Price” is the purchase price for the Property in the amount 

of Eleven Million Thirty Thousand Dollars ($11,030,000). 

(b) The “Construction Costs” is the cost for Seller to complete the 

Construction Project as described in the Construction Management Agreement dated as of even 

date herewith and attached hereto as Exhibit E (the “CMA”). Capitalized terms not defined in 

this Agreement are defined in the CMA. The Construction Costs include the Construction 

Management Fee described in (c) below, and are estimated to be the not to exceed amount of 

Eight Million One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($8,140,000).  

(c) The “Construction Management Fee” is the cost for Seller’s developer 

oversight fee, which shall be three percent (3%) of the Constructions Costs.  The Construction 

Management Fee is estimated to be a not to exceed amount of Two Hundred Sixty Thousand 

Dollars ($260,000). 

(d) The “City Contingency” is the amount set aside by City based on the 

anticipated Constructions Costs. The City Contingency is estimated to be a not to exceed amount 

of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000). 

(e) The “Closing Costs” is the cost for all escrow and closing fees, including

[...]

Date, then they shall be calculated as soon after the Final Closing Date as feasible.  Either party 

owing the other party a sum of money based on such subsequent prorations shall promptly pay 

such sum to the other party. All prorations shall be made as of the Final Closing Date based on a 

three hundred sixty-five (365)-day year for annual prorations and based on the actual days of the 

applicable month for monthly prorations. 

7.7 Survival 

The provisions of this Article 7 shall survive the Final Closing for a period of one 

hundred eighty (180) days, and no claims for prorations shall be made after such date unless

[...]

Assessor’s Block, Lot 0806/002 (the “Land”), as more particularly described in the legal 

description attached hereto as Exhibit A, together with the improvements thereon, generally 

consisting of that certain 2-story assisted living facility containing approximately Ten Thousand 

Three Hundred (10,300) square feet of net rentable area and commonly known as 601-617 

Laguna Street (the “Building”); 

B. Seller is experienced and knowledgeable in the oversight and management of 

construction, renovation and rehabilitation of properties similar in type to the Building;

[...]

Costs, each as defined in Subsections (a)-(e) below. 

1 Total Purchase Price and figures in Subsections (a)-(e) to be finalized after completion of Appraisal and bids. 

(a) The “Purchase Price” is the purchase price for the Property in the amount 

of Eleven Million Thirty Thousand Dollars ($11,030,000). 

(b) The “Construction Costs” is the cost for Seller to complete the 

Construction Project as described in the Construction Management Agreement dated as of even 

date herewith and attached hereto as Exhibit E (the “CMA”). Capitalized terms not defined in 

this Agreement are defined in the CMA. The Construction Costs include the Construction 

Management Fee described in (c) below, and are estimated to be the not to exceed amount of 

Eight Million One Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($8,140,000).  

(c) The “Construction Management Fee” is the cost for Seller’s developer 

oversight fee, which shall be three percent (3%) of the Constructions Costs.  The Construction 

Management Fee is estimated to be a not to exceed amount of Two Hundred Sixty Thousand 

Dollars ($260,000). 

(d) The “City Contingency” is the amount set aside by City based on the 

anticipated Constructions Costs. The City Contingency is estimated to be a not to exceed amount 

of Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($800,000). 

(e) The “Closing Costs” is the cost for all escrow and closing fees, including

[...]

Date, then they shall be calculated as soon after the Final Closing Date as feasible.  Either party 

owing the other party a sum of money based on such subsequent prorations shall promptly pay 

such sum to the other party. All prorations shall be made as of the Final Closing Date based on a 

three hundred sixty-five (365)-day year for annual prorations and based on the actual days of the 

applicable month for monthly prorations. 

7.7 Survival 

The provisions of this Article 7 shall survive the Final Closing for a period of one 

hundred eighty (180) days, and no claims for prorations shall be made after such date unless